
/ 

JHTHYI, tod yts, BAY0 HYR - 431005 

sta: (Tt) (0240) 2334724 / 2360781 (A.0) 2345936, (P) 2353644 
website: www.gpabad.ac. in 

E-mail: : principal.gpaurangabad@dtemaharashtra.gov.in 

Hariti i0 faqudge (Exemption) 2ujqIGT. 

fia:Wo/Ro 

HSC (XI) faiH,Technical, MCVC 3ut 3T3T T it RoR-R4 H yefaeat y4 qeia yaT 

td 3I3. 3YYT frart yeH a fiy A0T FIt faqT 34T. Basic Science (7G101), 

Basic Mathematics (7G501), Applied Mathematics (7G503) T Communication Skill (7G502) A 

THT -T ICT (7G601) 4I feqT e (Exemption) fA 1hc. He (Exemption) i 

Exemption HS0eI falT fAHA HRI www.gpabad.acin 1 tattM downloads 

4-ta quf eeri a tr� I AEYa0aT (HSC (XI) fasA, Technical, MCVT, MSCIT 



Sr_no 
1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

11 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

16 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

department 

35 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

36 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER ENGINEERING 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING 
DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 

DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

| DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 

HSC Passed Students Admitted to I year Diploma 

| DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 
DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 
|CIVIL ENGINEERING 

|INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 

DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 

DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING 

|MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

enroll no 
241058 
241097 

241020 

241029 

241138 
241132 
246013 

246026 

247054 

243110 

244012 

244017 

245026 

245014 

242078 

242150 

248041 

249011 

242013 
245028 

245029 

245006 
241137 

247021 

243105 

248001 

245002 

245008 

242166 

245023 

245003 

242090 

245025 

242053 

242008 

242018 

application id 
DEN24240548 

DEN24177624 

DEN24216183 

DEN24160436 

DEN24189688 

DEN24180244 
DEN24228720 

DEN24152903 

DEN24172234 

DEN24219935 

DEN24191943 
DEN24237958 

DEN24187026 

DEN24204158 

DEN24222712 

DEN24171131 

DEN24224798 

DEN24122911 

DEN24226550 

DEN24233745 

DEN24151803 

DEN24162708 

DEN24228271 

DEN24192805 

DEN24244529 

DEN24203695 
DEN24209211 

DEN24200576 

DEN24206349 

DEN24246351 

DEN24149755 

DEN24261764 

DEN24238350 

DEN24142333 

DEN24139227 

DEN24263412 

|full name 
JANGLE KIRAN CHANDRAKANT 

NITA SHIVANAND MAHAMUNI 

BORDE NARENDRA NIRANJAN 

DIGHOLE BADRINATH SHIVAJI 

YEVATIWAD PALLAVI RAJESHWAR 

VAIBHA GANESH DUDHWAD 
GAIKWAD RUPALI ASHOK 

RAUT KSHITIJA SANTOSH 
PUJROD PRAVIN PRABHU 

SHRIRAM BHIMRAO JADHAV 

DIVEKAR DHANASHREE LAXMAN 

GURLE SHREYA SANJAY 

SANGALE PRATIKSHA BALU 

KARADKAR ASMITA DADARAO 

KHARAT PALLAVI DINKAR 

SHINDE ADITYA RANGNATH 

GUDALOD NAVNITA RAMDAS 

DEVARE MAHESH MANOHAR 

BIKKAD POOJA ASHOK 

SHAIKH TAYYABA SHAIKH BASEERUDDIN 

SHELAR PRAJAKTA VINAYAK 

CHAUTMAL DNYANESHWARI KISHOR 
YASH RAVINDRA MAHALE 

GANGARDE PRATAP BHASKAR 

SHELKE ROHAN KAILAS 

ADHAV UDHAV CHANDRAKANT 

|ANARTHE ANJALI BABASAHEB 
| Dhopate Tejaswini Shyam 
TUPE SAGAR POPATRAO 
MULE VEDIKA HARIDAS 

AVHARE JAYSHREE ANNASAHEB 

KUMBHAKARN NUTAN GANESH 
NISAL RUTUJA ATUL 

Jadhav Punam Sheshrao 
BHAGDE KOMAL DINESH 
BULGE SONPARI SURESH 

higher _qualification 
HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 

HSC 



PURSUT FOR EXCELLENCE 

To, 

The Principal, 

Respected sir, 

Government Polytechnic, Aurangabad. 

Name of Candidate: 

Programme: Diploma in 

1 

Government Polytechnic, Aurangabad. 

2 

4 

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) 
Osmanpura, Aurangabad - 43 1005 

I wish to apply for Exemption in following courses as I have passed in courses mentions below. I am 
enclosing attested copies of Marksheets showing the subject for which I am applying for Exemption is First / 
Second Semester. Kindly consider my application for exemption as per rules of the Institute. 

Phone: (Office) (0240) 2334724, (P) 2353644 
website: www.gpabad.ac.in 

E-mail: : principal.gpaurangabad@dtemaharashtra.gov.in 

Signature of HoD: 

Date: 

EXAMINATION CELL 

Application for Exemption 
ONLY FOR STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 1st year 

Subject : Application for Exemption in Courses of First / Second Semester. 

Entry Qualification: (in addition to Ssc): 12h Sci. /12h Technical / ITI / MCVC /MSCIT / DOECC/B.Sc. / Any other) 

Sr.no. Name of Subject passed in 12th Name of Equivalent Course of 1 Semester of Remark of 

Sci./12th Technical/ITIMCVCI| GPA curriculum (6" Revision) for which Apply HOD 
MSCIT/DOECC/B.Sc. / Any for Exemption (to be filled/verified by Dept.) (Exemption 
Other (To be filled by student) 

Date: 

Name & Signature of Registration Incharge: 

Name of Course Course Code 

Yours Faithfully, 

(Signature of Student) 

Granted/ 

Not Granted) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

