

## शासकीय तंत्रनिकेतन, छत्रपती संभाजीनगर

(महाराष्ट्र शासनाची स्वायत्त संस्था) उस्मानपुरा, रेल्वे स्टेशन रोड, छत्रपती संभाजीनगर - 431005

फोन: (कार्यालय) (0240) 2334724 / 2360781 (A.O.) 2345936, (P) 2353644 website: www.gpabad.ac.in

E-mail: : principal.gpaurangabad@dtemaharashtra.gov.in



जा.क्र.शातंनिछसं/पवि/२०२४/ 42|

दिनांक: २५/०९/२०२४

## विद्यार्थ्याना सूचनाः

विषय :शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२४-२०२५ मध्ये प्रथम वर्षात प्रवेशित असलेल्या विद्यार्थ्याना प्रथम व द्वितीय सत्रातील काही विषयातसूट (Exemption) देणेबाबत..

संदर्भ :- जा.क्र.शातंनिछसं/पवि/२०२४/८७ दि.१३/०२/२०२४

शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२४-२५ मध्ये प्रथम वर्षात प्रवेशित असलेल्या विद्यार्थ्यांना कळविण्यात येते कि, जे विद्यार्थी HSC (XII) विज्ञान, Technical, MCVC उतीर्ण आहेत व त्यांनी २०२४-२५ मध्ये पदिवका प्रथम वर्षात प्रवेश घेतलेला आहे. अश्या विद्यार्थ्यांना प्रथम व द्वितीय सत्रातील काही विषयांना उदा. Basic Science (7G101), Basic Mathematics (7G501), Applied Mathematics (7G503) व Communication Skill (7G502) या तत्सम समकक्ष विषयात अर्ज केल्यावर सूट (Exemption) मिळू शकते. तसेच SSC उत्तीर्ण विद्यार्थी ज्यांनी २०२४-२५ मध्ये प्रथम वर्षात प्रवेश घेतला आहे त्यांनी जर MSCIT किंवा तत्सम समकक्ष परीक्षा उतीर्ण केली असेल त्यांना ICT (7G601) या विषयात सुट (Exemption) मिळु शकते. सुट (Exemption) प्राप्त करण्याकरीता सदर विद्यार्थी संबंधित विषयात कमीत कमी ४०% गुणांनी उतीर्ण असणे आवश्यक आहे.

Exemption साठीचा अर्ज विज्ञान विभागात व संस्थेच्या www.gpabad.ac.in या वेबपोर्टल downloads मध्ये उपलब्ध आहे.तरी इच्छुक विद्यार्थ्यांनी विज्ञान विभागप्रमुखांकडे दिनांक ०३/१०/२०२४ पर्यंत विहित नमुन्यातील पूर्ण भरलेले अर्ज योग्य त्या कागदपत्रासोबत (HSC (XII) विज्ञान, Technical, MCVT, MSCIT उतीर्ण असलेल्या गुणपत्रिकेची छायांकित प्रत) सादर करावा.

दिनांक ०३/१०/२०२४ नंतर आलेल्या अर्जांचा विचार केला जाणार नाही याची सर्व विद्यार्थ्यांनी नोंद घ्यावी.

प्राचार्य,

शासकीय तंत्रनिकेतन, छत्रपती संभाजीनगर

प्रत-१. विभागप्रमुख विज्ञान यांनी विभागीय स्तरावर सिमती बनवून ,विद्यार्थ्यांचे प्राप्त झालेले अर्ज योग्य त्या शिफारसीसह दिनांक ०५/१०/२०२४ पर्यंत परीक्षा विभागास सादर करावेत.

२. प्रा. एस. जी. चव्हाण यांनी संस्थेच्या वेब पोर्टलवर पर्दाशत करणे साठी.

**HSC Passed Students Admitted to I year Diploma** 

sr_no	department	enroll_no	application id	full name	higher_qualification
1	CIVIL ENGINEERING	241058	DEN24240548	JANGLE KIRAN CHANDRAKANT	HSC
2	CIVIL ENGINEERING	241097	DEN24177624	NITA SHIVANAND MAHAMUNI	HSC
3	CIVIL ENGINEERING	241020	DEN24216183	BORDE NARENDRA NIRANJAN	HSC
4	CIVIL ENGINEERING	241029	DEN24160436	DIGHOLE BADRINATH SHIVAJI	HSC
5	CIVIL ENGINEERING	241138	DEN24189688	YEVATIWAD PALLAVI RAJESHWAR	HSC
6	CIVIL ENGINEERING	241132	DEN24180244	VAIBHAV GANESH DUDHWAD	HSC
7	COMPUTER ENGINEERING	246013	DEN24228720	GAIKWAD RUPALI ASHOK	HSC
8	COMPUTER ENGINEERING	246026	DEN24152903	RAUT KSHITIJA SANTOSH	HSC
9	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	247054	DEN24172234	PUJROD PRAVIN PRABHU	HSC
10	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	243110	DEN24219935	SHRIRAM BHIMRAO JADHAV	HSC
11	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING	244012	DEN24191943	DIVEKAR DHANASHREE LAXMAN	HSC
12	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING	244017	DEN24237958	GURLE SHREYA SANJAY	HSC
13	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245026	DEN24187026	SANGALE PRATIKSHA BALU	HSC
14	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245014	DEN24204158	KARADKAR ASMITA DADARAO	HSC
15	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242078	DEN24222712	KHARAT PALLAVI DINKAR	HSC
16	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242150	DEN24171131	SHINDE ADITYA RANGNATH	HSC
17	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING	248041	DEN24224798	GUDALOD NAVNITA RAMDAS	HSC
18	AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING	249011	DEN24122911	DEVARE MAHESH MANOHAR	HSC
19	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242013	DEN24226550	BIKKAD POOJA ASHOK	HSC
20	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245028	DEN24233745	SHAIKH TAYYABA SHAIKH BASEERUDDIN	HSC
21	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245029	DEN24151803	SHELAR PRAJAKTA VINAYAK	HSC
22	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245006	DEN24162708	CHAUTMAL DNYANESHWARI KISHOR	HSC
23	CIVIL ENGINEERING	241137	DEN24228271	YASH RAVINDRA MAHALE	HSC
24	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	247021	DEN24192805	GANGARDE PRATAP BHASKAR	HSC
25	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	243105	DEN24244529	SHELKE ROHAN KAILAS	HSC
26	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING	248001	DEN24203695	ADHAV UDHAV CHANDRAKANT	HSC
27	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245002	DEN24209211	ANARTHE ANJALI BABASAHEB	HSC
28	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245008	DEN24200576	Dhopate Tejaswini Shyam	HSC
29	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242166	DEN24206349	TUPE SAGAR POPATRAO	HSC
30	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245023	DEN24246351	MULE VEDIKA HARIDAS	HSC
31	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245003	DEN24149755	AVHARE JAYSHREE ANNASAHEB	HSC
32	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242090	DEN24261764	KUMBHAKARN NUTAN GANESH	HSC
33	DRESS DESIGNING AND GARMENT MANUFACTURING	245025	DEN24238350	NISAL RUTUJA ATUL	HSC
34	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242053	DEN24142333	Jadhav Punam Sheshrao	HSC
35	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242008	DEN24139227	BHAGDE KOMAL DINESH	HSC
36	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	242018	DEN24263412	BULGE SONPARI SURESH	HSC



Date:

## Government Polytechnic, Aurangabad.

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) Osmanpura, Aurangabad - 431005

Phone: (Office) (0240) 2334724, (P) 2353644 website: www.gpabad.ac.in
principal.gpaurangabad@dtemaharashtra.gov.in

7 0 8 3 0 1			E-mail: : principal.gpaurangabad@	ydtemanarasntra.gov.in			
			EXAMINATION CELL				
	Date: <u>Application for Exemption</u> ONLY FOR STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 1st year						
To,		ONDITIO		•			
The P	rincipal,						
Gover	nment Polytecl	hnic, Aurangabad.					
	Subje	ct : Application for	Exemption in Courses of	First / Second Semeste	<u>r.</u>		
Respec	cted sir,						
Ŷ	I wish to appl	ly for Exemption in	following courses as I have	passed in courses men	tions below. I ar		
enclos			showing the subject for which				
			plication for exemption as p				
	of Candidate:		• • •				
	-						
_	_		ci. /12 <sup>th</sup> Technical / ITI / MCVC		c. / Any other)		
Sr.no.		oject passed in 12 <sup>th</sup> hnical/ITI/MCVC/	Name of Equivalent Cour GPA curriculum (6 <sup>th</sup> Revis	Remark of HOD			
		ECC/B.Sc. / Any filled by student)	for Exemption (to be filled/verified by Dept.)		(Exemption Granted/ Not Granted)		
			Name of Course	Course Code	,		
1							
2							
3					-		
4							
				Yours Faith	fully,		
Name &	& Signature of	Registration Inchar	ge:	(Signature of S	Student)		
Signatu	re of HoD:						